

RECEIVED

04-15-2019

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2018AP2300 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KARI E. MRAVIK,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction
Entered in the Circuit Court for La Crosse County,
the Honorable Elliott M. Levine Presiding
Circuit Court Case No: 2017CT111

REPLY BRIEF OF
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

JENNIFER A. LOHR
State Bar No. 1085725

LOHR LAW OFFICE, LLC
P.O. Box 5414
Madison, WI 53705
(608) 515-8106
jlohr@lohrlawoffice.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTRODUCTION.....1

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE
 INSTRUCTED THE JURY USING A
 STANDARD FOR IMPAIRMENT
 EQUIVALENT TO THAT IN WIS.
 STAT. § 939.22(42).....1

 A. The Trial Court Should Have Instructed
 the Jury that “Under the Influence” Means
 “Materially Impaired”.....1

 B. The State Failed to Show the Erroneous
 Instruction was Harmless3

 II. THE EVIDENCE AT MRAVIK’S TRIAL
 WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN
 HER CONVICTION OF OPERATING
 WITH A PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
 CONCENTRATION.....4

 A. This Claim is Not Moot if Mravik is
 Successful in Challenging Her Conviction
 of Operating While Intoxicated.....4

 B. The Evidence Did Not Establish Mravik’s
 Blood Alcohol Concentration Was .08 or
 Higher at the Time of Driving4

CONCLUSION.....6

CERTIFICATIONS.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. v. FPC Securities Corp.</i> , 90 Wis. 2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979).....	3
<i>State ex rel. Olson v. Litscher</i> , 2000 WI App 61, 233 Wis.2d 685, 608 N.W.2d 425	4
<i>State v. Dyess</i> , 124 Wis.2d 525, 370 N.W.2d 222 (1985).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Hubbard</i> , 2008 WI 92, 313 Wis.2d 1, 752 N.W.2d 839.....	2
<i>State v. O’Neil</i> , 141 Wis.2d 535, 416 N.W.2d 77 (Ct.App. 1987).....	3
<i>State v. Poellinger</i> , 153 Wis.2d 493, 451 N.W.2d 572 (1990).....	5
<i>State v. Waalen</i> , 130 Wis.2d 386 N.W.2d 47 (1986).....	2, 3
<i>State v. Ziebart</i> , 2003 WI App 258, 268 Wis.2d 468, 673 N.W.2d 369.....	3

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(a).....	2
Wis. Stat. § 939.33(42).....	1, 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

JI-CRIM 26631, 2
